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4 |OEP_Total Entity Total Entity
5] FY18 FY19 ,
Variance
Actual FY18 Budget
Fund Class - Source Summary Level Natural Accounts Budget through Budget toFY19
6 March Budget
7 |FC_105 Unrestricted Operating Class A_A4000 Operating Revenues (133,679,279)[  (110,223,382)|  (133,634,687) 44,592
8 A_A5000 Non Operating Revenues Total (212,718,769)]  (183,206,770)| (215,906,618) (3,187,849)
9 Total_Revenue Revenue (346,398,048)|  (293,430,152)|  (349,541,305) (3,143,257)
10 A_A6000 Operating Expenses 324,221,789 236,566,151 327,322,140 3,100,351
11 A_A7000 Non Operating Expenses 13,365,395 3,678,506 21,021,608 7,656,213
12 Total_Expenses Expenses 337,587,184 240,244,657 348,343,748 10,756,565
13 Statement of Activities Net Result (8,810,865) (53,185,495) (1,197,557) 7,613,308
14 |FC_B20 Designated Op A_A4000 Operating Revenues (6,711,685) (7,007,494) (18,813,859) (12,102,174)
15 A_AS5000 Non Operating Revenues Total (7,158,956) (4,957,527) (6,940,187) 218,769
16 Total_Revenue Revenue (13,870,641) (11,965,020) (25,754,046) (11,883,405)
17 A_A6000 Operating Expenses 14,512,428 11,499,997 30,941,324 16,428,896
18 A_A7000 Non Operating Expenses (1,087,109) 1,070,657 (5,658,309) (4,571,200)
19 Total_Expenses Expenses 13,425,320 12,570,654 25,283,015 11,857,696
20 Statement of Activities Net Result (445,322) 605,634 (471,031) (25,709)
21 |FC_B30 Restr Expendable Op A_A4000 Operating Revenues 18,917,750 22,360,142 22,360,142
22 A_AS5000 Non Operating Revenues Total (25,826,696) (50,899,822) (50,899,822)
23 Total_Revenue Revenue (6,908,946) (28,539,680) (28,539,680)
24 A_A6000 Operating Expenses 13,579,847 26,528,899 26,528,899
25 A_A7000 Non Operating Expenses 194,063 2,010,781 2,010,781
26 Total_Expenses Expenses 13,773,910 28,539,680 28,539,680
27 Statement of Activities Net Result 6,864,964 0 0
28 |FC_B35 Restr Expendable Non Op A_A4000 Operating Revenues (1,457) 165,400 165,400
29 A_AS5000 Non Operating Revenues Total (423,007) (290,400) (290,400)
30 Total_Revenue Revenue (424,465) (125,000) (125,000)
31 A_A6000 Operating Expenses 24,564 19,000 19,000
32 A_A7000 Non Operating Expenses (8,289,203) 106,000 106,000
33 Total_Expenses Expenses (8,264,639) 125,000 125,000
34 Statement of Activities Net Result (8,689,103) -
35 |FC_B40 Restr Grants A_A4000 Operating Revenues (137,722,758)|  (148,207,247)|  (148,207,247)
36 A_AS5000 Non Operating Revenues Total (8,108,862) 24,648,792 24,648,792
37 Total_Revenue Revenue (145,831,620)|  (123,558,456)|  (123,558,456)
38 A_A6000 Operating Expenses 103,755,088 89,831,329 89,831,329
39 A_A7000 Non Operating Expenses 122,173 2,224,882 2,224,882
40 Total_Expenses Expenses 103,877,261 92,056,211 92,056,211
41 Statement of Activities Net Result (41,954,359) (31,502,245) (31,502,245)
42 |FC_B45 Restr Govt Funds A_A4000 Operating Revenues (163,199) (217,600) (217,600)
43 A_AS5000 Non Operating Revenues Total (1,572) (3,278,700) (3,278,700)
44 Total_Revenue Revenue (164,771) (3,496,300) (3,496,300)
45 A_AB6000 Operating Expenses - -
46 A_A7000 Non Operating Expenses 3,302,223 3,496,300 3,496,300
47 Total_Expenses Expenses 3,302,223 3,496,300 3,496,300
48 Statement of Activities Net Result 3,137,452 -
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FY18 FY19
Actual Variance FY18
gz:fccenass " Summary Level Natural Accounts Budget through  Budget F51u ;’ %?Jget
6 March
7 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees (66,626,917) (64,277,862) (71,895,220) (5,268,303)
z A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services (50,199,919) (37,947,305) (40,491,384) 9,708,535
ER A_B4300 Grants & Contracts (4,827,369) (257,493) (1,530,991) 3,296,378
| 10 A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - E
| 11 | A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue (12,025,075) (7,740,722) (19,717,093) (7,692,018)
| 12| A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - (121,000) (121,000)
13 A_B5100 Appropriations (201,847,878) (181,148,668) (206,114,718) (4,266,840)
E A_B5300 Gifts (5,103,922) (438,193) (5,002,518) 101,404
| 15 | A_B5500 Investment Income (1,105,896) (1,327,850) (2,582,000) (1,476,104)
| 16| A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues (4,661,073) (292,059) (2,086,382) 2,574,691
17 Total_Revenue Revenue (346,398,048) (293,430,152) (349,541,305) (3,143,257)
| 18| A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits 236,693,734 174,520,304 247,629,034 10,935,300
19 A_B6200 Services & Fees 20,235,553 10,480,992 14,194,895 (6,040,658)
| 20 FC 105 A_B6300 Travel 8,720,432 5,782,661 7,692,950 (1,027,483)
21| Unrestricted |A_B6400 Supplies 30,732,253 25,212,531 28,747,210 (1,985,043)
; Operating  [A_B6450 Utilities 13,612,276 7,824,391 11,894,188 (1,718,088)
Z Class A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance 5,928,095 5,431,608 5,334,744 (593,351)
| 24| A_B6550 Rentals & Leases 1,661,907 945,444 1,833,727 171,820
[ 25 | A_B6575 Interest Expense 4,807 664 4,797 (10)
| 26 | A_B6600 Claims & Judgements 450,000 398,805 393,361 (56,639)
| 27 ] A_B6650 Other Expense 5,961,604 5,765,137 9,276,911 3,315,307
28 | A_B6700 Subcontracts 110,385 67,414 184,482 74,097
[ 29 | A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization 110,741 136,199 135,841 25,100
[ 30| A_B7000 Capital Expense - 2,511,379 498,455 498,455
E A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - - E
[ 32| A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses 8,793,928 31,247 426,000 (8,367,928)
33 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales (9,276,546) (1,305,051) (4,857,832) 4,418,714
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers 13,848,013 2,440,931 24,954,985 11,106,972
[ 35 | Total_Expenses Expenses 337,587,184 240,244,657 348,343,748 10,756,565
36 Statement of Activities Net Result (8,810,865) (53,185,495) (1,197,557) 7,613,308
37 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees (956,541) (5,400,779) (8,346,646) (7,390,104)
E A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services (61,382) (556,047) (1,128,432) (1,067,050)
| 39] A_B4300 Grants & Contracts (4,297,536) (40,931) (5,567,206) (1,269,670)
| 40 A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - -
[ 41 | A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue (1,396,226) (1,009,737) (3,771,576) (2,375,349)
| 42| A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - -
43 A_B5100 Appropriations (5,698,855) (4,959,031) (5,784,887) (86,032)
E A_B5300 Gifts (19,520) 1,587 - 19,520
45 A_B5500 Investment Income - - - -
E A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues (1,440,581) (83) (1,155,300) 285,281
47 Total_Revenue Revenue (13,870,641) (11,965,020) (25,754,046) (11,883,405)
E A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits 6,273,909 6,830,361 12,475,170 6,201,261
49 A_B6200 Services & Fees 1,999,358 1,831,539 3,814,186 1,814,828
E A_B6300 Travel 474,589 395,164 1,593,507 1,118,919
51 FC_B20 A_B6400 Supplies 4,217,981 1,598,031 7,769,375 3,551,394
E Designated Op |A_B6450 Utilities 300 2,354 1,556 1,256
53 A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance 287,286 87,275 1,377,600 1,090,314
E A_B6550 Rentals & Leases 38,106 144,236 178,795 140,689
[ 55 | A_B6575 Interest Expense - - 11 11
| 56| A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - -
57 A_B6650 Other Expense 1,189,900 558,404 3,486,962 2,297,062
E A_B6700 Subcontracts 31,000 43,450 244,161 213,161
59 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - 9,183 - -
E A_B7000 Capital Expense - 633,530 1,700,255 1,700,255
| 61| A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - - E
| 62 | A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses 10,000 3,984 - (10,000)
63 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales (178,700) (146,049) 504,698 683,398
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers (918,409) 579,192 (7,863,262) (6,944,853)
| 65 | Total_Expenses Expenses 13,425,320 12,570,654 25,283,015 11,857,696
66 Statement of Activities Net Result (445,322) 605,634 (471,031) (25,709)
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| 67 | A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees 18,917,750 22,360,142 22,360,142,
| 68| A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - -
| 69 | A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - E
| 70| A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - E
| 71| A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - E
| 72 A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - -
73 A_B5100 Appropriations (9,160,113) (11,827,012) (11,827,012)
z A_B5300 Gifts (16,666,583) (39,072,810) (39,072,810)
| 75 | A_B5500 Investment Income - - E
| 76 | A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - -
| 77| Total_Revenue Revenue (6,908,946) (28,539,680) (28,539,680)
| 78| A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits 8,965,892 14,356,520 14,356,520
[ 79 | A_B6200 Services & Fees 1,318,426 2,946,035 2,946,035
| 80 A_B6300 Travel 1,050,233 3,026,973 3,026,973
| 81| FC_B30 Restr |A_B6400 Supplies 1,539,589 2,688,064 2,688,064
| 82 Expendable Op|A_B6450 Utilities 75,296 103,150 103,150,
| 83 | A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance 19,417 1,145,754 1,145,754
| 84| A_B6550 Rentals & Leases 115,501 152,945 152,945
85 | A_B6575 Interest Expense - - E
| 86 | A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - -
| 87| A_B6650 Other Expense 478,110 2,105,551 2,105,551
| 88| A_B6700 Subcontracts 16,731 3,907 3,907
[ 89 | A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization 652 - -
[ 90 | A_B7000 Capital Expense 63,118 1,106,500 1,106,500
El A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - E
| 92 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - E
93 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales 130,241 915,529 915,529
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers 704 (11,248) (11,248)
[ 95 | Total_Expenses Expenses 13,773,910 28,539,680 28,539,680
96 Statement of Activities Net Result 6,864,964 0 0
[ 97| A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - 168,500 168,500
| 98| A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - -
[ 99 | A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - -
[ 100 A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - -
101 A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue (1,457) (3,100) (3,100)
102 A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - -
103 A_B5100 Appropriations - - E
E A_B5300 Gifts (358,579) (185,028) (185,028)
105 A_B5500 Investment Income - - -
106 A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues (64,429) (105,372) (105,372)
107} Total_Revenue Revenue (424,465) (125,000) (125,000)
108 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - 6,000 6,000
109 A_B6200 Services & Fees 6,000 - E
110 A_B6300 Travel - 1,000 1,000
11| FC-B35 Restr [ B6400 Supplies 5,863 11,500 11,500
— Expendable
112] Non Op A_B6450 Utilities - - -
113 A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance 12,701 - -
114 A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - -
115 A_B6575 Interest Expense - - E
116 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - -
117} A_B6650 Other Expense - 500 500
118 A_B6700 Subcontracts - - -
119 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - E
E A_B7000 Capital Expense 1,365,453 - -
121 A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - E
122 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses 70,697 106,000 106,000
123 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales (9,725,353) - E
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - E
125 Total_Expenses Expenses (8,264,639) 125,000 125,000
126 Statement of Activities Net Result (8,689,103) - R
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127} A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - 23,002,740 23,002,740,
128 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - _
129 A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - (137,722,758) (171,209,987) (171,209,987)
130] A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - i
131 A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - . R
132] A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - -
| 133] A_B5100 Appropriations - - - i
134 A_B5300 Gifts - - (54,636) (54,636)
135 A_B5500 Investment Income - - R i
136 A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - (8,108,862) 24,703,427 24,703,427
137} Total_Revenue Revenue - (145,831,620) (123,558,456) (123,558,456)
138 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - 29,000,949 47,930,347 47,930,347,
139 A_B6200 Services & Fees - 3,309,768 11,432,642 11,432,642
| 140] A_B6300 Travel - 2,118,070 7,637,349 7,637,349
141] FC_B40 Restr |A_B6400 Supplies - 3,156,590 18,185,870 18,185,870
14|  Grants A B6450 Utilities - 35,844 - }
143 A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - 229,801 - -
144 A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - 451,251 4,142,373 4,142,373
| 145] A_B6575 Interest Expense - - R i
146 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - .
147] A_B6650 Other Expense - 59,438,456 397,075 397,075
148 A_B6700 Subcontracts - 5,994,085 105,674 105,674
149 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - 20,275 - -
150] A_B7000 Capital Expense - 106,909 - -
151 A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - . _
152 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - 15,449 2,224,882 2,224,882
153 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - (186) - -
154 A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - E
155 Total_Expenses Expenses - 103,877,261 92,056,211 92,056,211
156, Statement of Activities Net Result - (41,954,359) (31,502,245) (31,502,245)
157 ] A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . .
1538 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - .
| 159] A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - R i
| 160) A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - .
161 A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - (163,199) (217,600) (217,600)
162] A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - .
163 A_B5100 Appropriations - - - i
164 A_B5300 Gifts - - (3,275,700) (3,275,700)
165 A_B5500 Investment Income - - R i
166 A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - (1,572) (3,000) (3,000)
| 167] Total_Revenue Revenue - (164,771) (3,496,300) (3,496,300)
 168] A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - R i
| 169] A_B6200 Services & Fees - - R i
170] A_B6300 Travel - - - _
171 FC_B45 Restr |A_B6400 Supplies - - - i
[172] GovtFunds |A_B6450 Utilities - - - :
173] A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - - i
174] A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - _
175 A_B6575 Interest Expense - - - |
176 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - _
177] A_B6650 Other Expense - - - |
178 A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - _
179 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
 180) A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - _
181] A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - - -
182 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - 3,302,223 3,496,300 3,496,300
183 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - - -
 184] A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - _
185 Total_Expenses Expenses - 3,302,223 3,496,300 3,496,300
186 Statement of Activities Net Result - 3,137,452 - d
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| 7 | A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - (59,515,468) (61,242,407) (61,242,407)
| 8 | A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - (7,241) - -
| 9 | A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - R i
| 10 ] A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - i
[ 11 | A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - (282,649) (13,365,000) (13,365,000)
| 12 ] A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - -
[ 13 | A_B5100 Appropriations - - (169,842,086) (169,842,086)
[ 14 | A_B5300 Gifts - - B B
15 A_B5500 Investment Income - (1,327,850) (2,082,000) (2,082,000)
? A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - .
? Total_Revenue Revenue - (61,133,207) (246,531,493) (246,531,493)
18 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - 307,145 5,503,954 5,503,954
1_9 A_B6200 Services & Fees - R R i
| 20 | FC_105 A_B6300 Travel - - - .
21| Unrestricted |A_B6400 Supplies - l _ _
52| Operating  [A_B6450 Utilities - - - ]
Z Class A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - - i
[ 24 | A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - .
| 25 | A_B6575 Interest Expense - - R i
| 26 | A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - .
[ 27| A_B6650 Other Expense - 114,308 - -
| 28 | A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - .
| 29 | A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
[ 30| A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - .
31 A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - . .
; A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - 49,660 - -
? A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - (856,791) (1,141,216) (1,141,216)
; A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - 428,000 5,726,206 5,726,206
E Total_Expenses Expenses - 42,322 10,088,944 10,088,944
; Statement of Activities Net Result - (61,090,885) (236,442,549) (236,442,549),
37 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . B
E A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - (1,764) - -
39 A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - (900,000) (900,000)
E A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - .
41 A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - (3,840) - E
E A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - -
43 A_B5100 Appropriations - - - E
[ 44] A_B5300 Gifts : : } )
45 A_B5500 Investment Income - - R i
E A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - .
47 Total_Revenue Revenue - (5,604) (900,000) (900,000)
E A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - 125,309 125,309
4_9 A_B6200 Services & Fees - - _ B
E A_B6300 Travel - - - _
51 FC_B20 A_B6400 Supplies - - - i
5, | Designated Op [A_B6450 utilities - : - ;
E A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - . .
E A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - _
55 A_B6575 Interest Expense - - - i
E A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - _
57 A_B6650 Other Expense - - - i
E A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - _
59 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - . .
E A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - _
61 A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - - -
E A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - _
63 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - . -
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - _
E Total_Expenses Expenses - - 125,309 125,309
E Statement of Activities Net Result - (5,604) (774,691) (774,691),
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Fund Class -
Source

Summary Level Natural Accounts

FY18
Actual

through

March

FY19

Budget

Variance FY18
Budget to
FY19 Budget

| 67 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - _
68 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - _
; A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - .
% A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - .
Z A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - R
72 A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - i
E A_B5100 Appropriations - - i
74 A_B5300 Gifts - - _
? A_B5500 Investment Income - - .
? A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - .
Z Total_Revenue Revenue g - J
78 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - .
[79] A_B6200 Services & Fees : } j
80 A_B6300 Travel - - .
E FC_B30 Restr |A_B6400 Supplies . 258 _
52 | Expendable Op A _B6450 Utilities - - :
E A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - i
84 A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - .
E A_B6575 Interest Expense - - i
86 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - .
7] A_B6650 Other Expense : } j
88 A_B6700 Subcontracts - - .
E A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - i
90 A_B7000 Capital Expense - - .
E A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - _
92 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - .
? A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - B
; A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - -
E Total_Expenses Expenses - 258 -
; Statement of Activities Net Result - 258 .
97 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - B
; A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - .
; A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - B
E A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - .
E A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - R
E A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - .
E A_B5100 Appropriations - - B
104 A_B5300 Gifts i i ;
E A_B5500 Investment Income - - B
E A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - .
E Total_Revenue Revenue - - i
E A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - i
1_09 A_B6200 Services & Fees - R i
E A_B6300 Travel - - _
111 Fg;f::dggztr A_B6400 Supplies : } )
112] Non Op A_B6450 Utilities - - _
113 A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - i
E A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - _
1_15 A_B6575 Interest Expense - - .
E A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - _
?7 A_B6650 Other Expense - - i
E A_B6700 Subcontracts - - _
1_19 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - i
E A_B7000 Capital Expense - - _
E A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - -
E A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - _
?3 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - -
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - _
E Total_Expenses Expenses = o i

126

Statement of Activities Net Result
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O_B0000: General University Operations Division

Number

Board of Trustees Report
0O_B0000: General University Operations Division

Fund Class -
Source

Summary Level Natural Accounts

FY18

Actual

through

March

FY19

Budget

Variance FY18
Budget to
FY19 Budget

186

127] A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - _
128 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - _
[ 129] A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - _
[ 130) A_43501 Federal Appropriations - i
131 A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - R
132 A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - -
| 133] A_B5100 Appropriations - i
134] A_B5300 Gifts - _
135 A_B5500 Investment Income - _
136 A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - -
137] Total_Revenue Revenue g J
138 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - .
[ 139] A_B6200 Services & Fees - _
| 140] A_B6300 Travel - .
141] FC_B40 Restr |A_B6400 Supplies - i
142]  Grants A_B6450 Utilities - i
 143] A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - i
 144] A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - .
| 145] A_B6575 Interest Expense - i
146 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - .
| 147] A_B6650 Other Expense - i
 148] A_B6700 Subcontracts - .
| 149] A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - i
[ 150) A_B7000 Capital Expense - .
151 A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - _
152 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - -
153 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - .
| 154] A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - -
155 Total_Expenses Expenses = i
156 Statement of Activities Net Result - ]
157 ] A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - .
158 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - .
| 159] A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - .
| 160) A_43501 Federal Appropriations - .
| 161] A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - R
162] A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - .
| 163] A_B5100 Appropriations - i
| 164] A_B5300 Gifts . B
165 A_B5500 Investment Income - .
166 A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - .
| 167] Total_Revenue Revenue g J
 168] A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - i
| 169] A_B6200 Services & Fees - .
170] A_B6300 Travel - _
171] FC_B45 Restr A_B6400 Supplies - i
[172] GovtFunds |A_B6450 Utilities - :
173] A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - i
174] A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - _
175 A_B6575 Interest Expense - i
176 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - _
177] A_B6650 Other Expense - |
178 A_B6700 Subcontracts - _
179 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - i
 180) A_B7000 Capital Expense - _
181] A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - i
182 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - _
183 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - -
 184] A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - _
185 Total_Expenses Expenses = i

Statement of Activities Net Result




1
2 [O_00001: General University Operations
z Board of Trustees Report
4 |0_00001: General University Operations
FY18 FY19
Actual Variance FY18
gz:?cglass " Summary Level Natural Accounts Budget through Budget F$1u ;’ %‘Z‘Jget
6 March
| 7 | A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - (59,515,468) (61,242,407) (61,242,407)
| 8 | A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - (7,241) - -
| 9 | A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - R i
| 10 ] A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - i
[ 11 | A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - (282,649) (13,365,000) (13,365,000)
| 12 ] A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - -
[ 13 | A_B5100 Appropriations - - (169,842,086) (169,842,086)
[ 14 | A_B5300 Gifts - - B B
15 A_B5500 Investment Income - (1,327,850) (2,082,000) (2,082,000)
? A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - .
? Total_Revenue Revenue - (61,133,207) (246,531,493) (246,531,493)
18 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - 307,145 5,503,954 5,503,954
1_9 A_B6200 Services & Fees - R R i
| 20 | FC_105 A_B6300 Travel - - - .
21| Unrestricted |A_B6400 Supplies - l _ _
52| Operating  [A_B6450 Utilities - - - ]
Z Class A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - - i
[ 24 | A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - .
| 25 | A_B6575 Interest Expense - - R i
| 26 | A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - .
[ 27| A_B6650 Other Expense - 114,308 - -
| 28 | A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - .
| 29 | A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
[ 30| A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - .
31 A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - . .
; A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - 49,660 - -
? A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - (856,791) (1,141,216) (1,141,216)
; A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - 428,000 5,726,206 5,726,206
E Total_Expenses Expenses - 42,322 10,088,944 10,088,944
; Statement of Activities Net Result - (61,090,885) (236,442,549) (236,442,549),
37 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . B
E A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - (1,764) - -
39 A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - (900,000) (900,000)
E A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - .
41 A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - (3,840) - E
E A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - -
43 A_B5100 Appropriations - - - E
[ 44] A_B5300 Gifts : : } )
45 A_B5500 Investment Income - - R i
E A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - .
47 Total_Revenue Revenue - (5,604) (900,000) (900,000)
E A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - 125,309 125,309
4_9 A_B6200 Services & Fees - - _ B
E A_B6300 Travel - - - _
51 FC_B20 A_B6400 Supplies - - - i
5, | Designated Op [A_B6450 utilities - : - ;
E A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - . .
E A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - _
55 A_B6575 Interest Expense - - - i
E A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - _
57 A_B6650 Other Expense - - - i
E A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - _
59 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - . .
E A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - _
61 A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - - -
E A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - _
63 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - . -
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - _
E Total_Expenses Expenses - - 125,309 125,309
E Statement of Activities Net Result - (5,604) (774,691) (774,691),




O_00001: General University Operations

Board of Trustees Report
0_00001: General University Operations

Fund Class -
Source

Summary Level Natural Accounts

FY18
Actual

through

March

FY19

Budget

Variance FY18
Budget to
FY19 Budget

| 67 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - _
68 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - _
E A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - _
70 A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - .
Z A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - R
72 A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - i
E A_B5100 Appropriations - - i
74 A_B5300 Gifts - - _
? A_B5500 Investment Income - - .
? A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - .
Z Total_Revenue Revenue g - J
78 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - .
[79] A_B6200 Services & Fees : } j
80 A_B6300 Travel - - .
; FC_B30 Restr |A_B6400 Supplies - 258 -
52 | Expendable Op A _B6450 Utilities - - :
E A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - i
84 A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - .
E A_B6575 Interest Expense - - i
86 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - .
7] A_B6650 Other Expense : } j
88 A_B6700 Subcontracts - - .
E A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - i
90 A_B7000 Capital Expense - - .
E A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - _
92 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - .
? A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - B
; A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - .
E Total_Expenses Expenses - 258 -
; Statement of Activities Net Result - 258 .
97 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - B
; A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - .
; A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - B
E A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - .
E A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - R
E A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - .
E A_B5100 Appropriations - - B
104 A_B5300 Gifts i i ;
E A_B5500 Investment Income - - B
E A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - .
E Total_Revenue Revenue - - i
E A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - i
1_09 A_B6200 Services & Fees - R i
E A_B6300 Travel - - _
111 Fg;f::dg;?r A_B6400 Supplies : } )
112] Non Op A_B6450 Utilities - - _
113 A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - i
E A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - _
1_15 A_B6575 Interest Expense - - .
E A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - _
?7 A_B6650 Other Expense - - i
E A_B6700 Subcontracts - - _
1_19 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - i
E A_B7000 Capital Expense - - _
E A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - -
E A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - _
?3 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - -
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - _
E Total_Expenses Expenses = o i

126

Statement of Activities Net Result
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O_00001: General University Operations

Board of Trustees Report
0_00001: General University Operations

Fund Class -
Source

Summary Level Natural Accounts

FY18

Actual

through

March

FY19

Budget

Variance FY18
Budget to
FY19 Budget

186

127] A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - _
128 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - _
[ 129] A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - _
[ 130) A_43501 Federal Appropriations - i
131 A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - R
132 A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - -
| 133] A_B5100 Appropriations - i
134] A_B5300 Gifts - _
135 A_B5500 Investment Income - _
136 A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - -
137] Total_Revenue Revenue g J
138 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - .
[ 139] A_B6200 Services & Fees - _
| 140] A_B6300 Travel - .
141] FC_B40 Restr |A_B6400 Supplies - i
142]  Grants A_B6450 Utilities - i
 143] A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - i
 144] A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - .
| 145] A_B6575 Interest Expense - i
146 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - .
| 147] A_B6650 Other Expense - i
 148] A_B6700 Subcontracts - .
| 149) A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - E
[ 150) A_B7000 Capital Expense - .
151 A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - _
152 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - -
153 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - .
| 154] A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - -
155 Total_Expenses Expenses = i
156 Statement of Activities Net Result - ]
157 ] A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - .
158 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - .
| 159] A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - .
| 160) A_43501 Federal Appropriations - .
| 161] A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - R
162] A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - .
| 163] A_B5100 Appropriations - i
| 164] A_B5300 Gifts . B
165 A_B5500 Investment Income - .
166 A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - .
| 167] Total_Revenue Revenue g J
 168] A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - i
| 169] A_B6200 Services & Fees - .
170] A_B6300 Travel - _
171] FC_B45 Restr A_B6400 Supplies - i
[172] GovtFunds |A_B6450 Utilities - :
173] A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - i
174] A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - _
175 A_B6575 Interest Expense - i
176 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - _
177] A_B6650 Other Expense - |
178 A_B6700 Subcontracts - _
179 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - i
 180) A_B7000 Capital Expense - _
181] A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - i
182 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - _
183 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - -
 184] A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - _
185 Total_Expenses Expenses = i

Statement of Activities Net Result




1
| 2 |O_00002: General University Operations CONVERSION
| 3 |

Board of Trustees Report

4 |0_00002: General University Operations CONVERSION

FY18 FY19
Actual Variance FY18
gz:?c(élass " Summary Level Natural Accounts Budget through Budget F$1u ;’ %?dtget

6 March
| 7 ] A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - - _
| 8 | A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - _
9 A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - - .
F A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - .
T A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - - E

12 A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - i
E A_B5100 Appropriations - - - i
[ 14 | A_B5300 Gifts - - - _
£
| 16|

A_B5500 Investment Income - - R i
A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - E

17 Total_Revenue Revenue - - R i
| 18 ] A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - - .
19 A_B6200 Services & Fees - R R i

| 20| FC 105 A_B6300 Travel - B B _
[ 21| Unrestricted |A_B6400 Supplies - ) ) )
22| Operating |A_B6450 Utilities - - - .

Z Class A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - - i
24 A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - .
z A_B6575 Interest Expense - - R i
26 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - .
[27] A_B6650 Other Expense : } i j
28 A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - .
z A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
30 A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - .
E A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - . _
32 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - .
? A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - . B
; A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - .
E Total_Expenses Expenses - = . d
; Statement of Activities Net Result - = . d
37 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . B
; A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - .
? A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - . B
E A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - .
I A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - . .
E A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - .
4_3 A_B5100 Appropriations - - - B
[ 44] A_B5300 Gifts i i ) ;
4_5 A_B5500 Investment Income - - . B
E A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - .
7 Total_Revenue Revenue = - . J
E A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - R i
4_9 A_B6200 Services & Fees - R R i
; A_B6300 Travel - - - _

51 FC_B20 A_B6400 Supplies - B l _
52 | Designated Op |A_B6450 Utilities - R R i

53 A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - - i
; A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - _
E A_B6575 Interest Expense - - - -
E A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - _
? A_B6650 Other Expense - - . .
E A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - _
E A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
E A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - _
? A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - - -
E A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - _
E A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - - -
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - _
E Total_Expenses Expenses - - - i

66 Statement of Activities Net Result - - . i




81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

O_00002: General University Operations CONVERSION

Board of Trustees Report
0_00002: General University Operations CONVERSION

Fund Class -
Source

FC_B30 Restr
Expendable Op

Summary Level Natural Accounts

A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees

Actual
through
March

FY19

Budget

Variance FY18
Budget to
FY19 Budget

A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services

A_B4300 Grants & Contracts

A_43501 Federal Appropriations

A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue

A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues

A_B5100 Appropriations

A_B5300 Gifts

A_B5500 Investment Income

A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues

Total_Revenue Revenue

A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits

A_B6200 Services & Fees

A_B6300 Travel

A_B6400 Supplies

A_B6450 Utilities

A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance

A_B6550 Rentals & Leases

A_B6575 Interest Expense

A_B6600 Claims & Judgements

A_B6650 Other Expense

A_B6700 Subcontracts

A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization

A_B7000 Capital Expense

A_B7200 Discontinued Operations

A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses

A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales

A_B7700 Funding Tranfers

Total_Expenses Expenses

Statement of Activities Net Result

97

98

99
| 100]
101
102]
103]
104
| 105]
106
| 107]
| 108]
| 109)
110)
111]
112]
113]
| 114]
| 115]
| 116]
117]
| 118]
119
| 120)
121
122
123
| 124]
| 125|
126

FC_B35 Restr
Expendable
Non Op

A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees

A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services

A_B4300 Grants & Contracts

A_43501 Federal Appropriations

A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue

A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues

A_B5100 Appropriations

A_B5300 Gifts

A_B5500 Investment Income

A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues

Total_Revenue Revenue

A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits

A_B6200 Services & Fees

A_B6300 Travel

A_B6400 Supplies

A_B6450 Utilities

A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance

A_B6550 Rentals & Leases

A_B6575 Interest Expense

A_B6600 Claims & Judgements

A_B6650 Other Expense

A_B6700 Subcontracts

A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization

A_B7000 Capital Expense

A_B7200 Discontinued Operations

A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses

A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales

A_B7700 Funding Tranfers

Total_Expenses Expenses

Statement of Activities Net Result
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127}
128}
| 129]
| 130]
131
132]
133]
134]
135}
136}
137}
138}
139]
| 140}
141
142}
| 143]
| 144]
| 145}
| 146}
147}
148}
| 149]
| 150]
151
152
153]
| 154]
155}
156

O_00002: General University Operations CONVERSION

Board of Trustees Report
0_00002: General University Operations CONVERSION

Fund Class -
Source

Summary Level Natural Accounts

A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees

Actual

through

March

FY19

Budget

Variance FY18
Budget to
FY19 Budget

A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services

A_B4300 Grants & Contracts

A_43501 Federal Appropriations

A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue

A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues

A_B5100 Appropriations

A_B5300 Gifts

A_B5500 Investment Income

A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues

Total_Revenue Revenue

A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits

A_B6200 Services & Fees

A_B6300 Travel

FC_B40 Restr

A_B6400 Supplies

Grants

A_B6450 Utilities

A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance

A_B6550 Rentals & Leases

A_B6575 Interest Expense

A_B6600 Claims & Judgements

A_B6650 Other Expense

A_B6700 Subcontracts

A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization

A_B7000 Capital Expense

A_B7200 Discontinued Operations

A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses

A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales

A_B7700 Funding Tranfers

Total_Expenses Expenses

Statement of Activities Net Result

157}
158}
| 159]
| 160]
161
162}
163}
| 164]
165}
166}
| 167}
168}
| 169]
170}
171
172}
173]
174]
175}
176}
177}
178}
179]
| 180]
181
| 182]
183]
| 184]
185}
186

A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees

A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services

A_B4300 Grants & Contracts

A_43501 Federal Appropriations

A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue

A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues

A_B5100 Appropriations

A_B5300 Gifts

A_B5500 Investment Income

A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues

Total_Revenue Revenue

A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits

A_B6200 Services & Fees

A_B6300 Travel

FC_B45 Restr

A_B6400 Supplies

Govt Funds

A_B6450 Utilities

A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance

A_B6550 Rentals & Leases

A_B6575 Interest Expense

A_B6600 Claims & Judgements

A_B6650 Other Expense

A_B6700 Subcontracts

A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization

A_B7000 Capital Expense

A_B7200 Discontinued Operations

A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses

A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales

A_B7700 Funding Tranfers

Total_Expenses Expenses

Statement of Activities Net Result




1
| 2 |O_B0001: Office of the President Division
=R

Board of Trustees Report

4 |0_B0001: Office of the President Division

FY18 FY19
Actual Variance FY18
gz:ilcglass " Summary Level Natural Accounts Budget through Budget F$1u ;’ %?Jget

6 March
| 7 ] A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . _
| 8 | A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - _
| 9 | A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - . _
| 10 A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - E
11 A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - . .

12 A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - i
E A_B5100 Appropriations - - - i
[ 14 | A_B5300 Gifts - - - _
£
| 16|

A_B5500 Investment Income - - R i
A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - E

17 Total_Revenue Revenue - - R i
E A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits 1,831,917 1,238,292 2,185,913 353,995
1_9 A_B6200 Services & Fees 1,073,047 452,072 805,800 (267,247)
z FC 105 A_B6300 Travel 489,250 267,068 338,800 (150,450)

21| Unrestricted |A_B6400 Supplies 450,700 51,851 106,200 (344,500)
52| Operating  [A_B6450 Utilities - - - ]
2_3 Class A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance 1,000 - - (1,000)
7 A_B6550 Rentals & Leases 20,000 1,660 4,000 (16,000)
z A_B6575 Interest Expense - - R i

26 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - .
? A_B6650 Other Expense 393,478 156,315 152,900 (240,578)
E A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - .
| 29 | A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
| 30 ] A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - .
| 31] A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - . _
| 32 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - E

33 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales (222,000) 372,065 101,528 323,528
; A_B7700 Funding Tranfers 5,000 (12,500) (218,000) (223,000)
E Total_Expenses Expenses 4,042,392 2,526,824 3,477,141 (565,252)
; Statement of Activities Net Result 4,042,392 2,526,824 3,477,141 (565,252),

37 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . B
E A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - .

39 A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - . B
E A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - .

41 A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - . B
E A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - .

43 A_B5100 Appropriations - - - B
m A_B5300 Gifts : ; i }

45 A_B5500 Investment Income - - R i
E A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - .

47 Total_Revenue Revenue - - - i
E A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - R i

49 A_B6200 Services & Fees - - - B
; A_B6300 Travel - - - _

51 FC_B20 A_B6400 Supplies - B l _
52 | Designated Op |A_B6450 Utilities - R R i

53 A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - - i
; A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - _
E A_B6575 Interest Expense - - - -
E A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - _
? A_B6650 Other Expense - - . .
E A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - _
E A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
E A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - _
? A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - - -
E A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - E
E A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - 3,523 - -
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - _
E Total_Expenses Expenses - 3,523 - -

66 Statement of Activities Net Result - 3,523 - -
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Fund Class -
Source

Summary Level Natural Accounts

FY18

Actual
through
March

FY19

Budget

Variance FY18
Budget to
FY19 Budget

| 67 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . _
68 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - _
E A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - - _
70 A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - .
Z A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - . R
72 A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - i
? A_B5100 Appropriations - - - E
7 A_B5300 Gifts - (49,814) (1,358,915) (1,358,915)
? A_B5500 Investment Income - - . .
? A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - .
Z Total_Revenue Revenue - (49,814) (1,358,915) (1,358,915)
78 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - - .
7_9 A_B6200 Services & Fees - 109,500 446,000 446,000
E A_B6300 Travel - 25,000 10,000 10,000
E FC_B30 Restr |A_B6400 Supplies - 15,314 26,415 26,415
52 | Expendable Op A _B6450 Utilities - - - :
E A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - - i
84 A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - .
E A_B6575 Interest Expense - - R i
86 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - .
7] A_B6650 Other Expense - - 370,000 370,000
88 A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - .
E A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - B
E A_B7000 Capital Expense - - 400,000 400,000
E A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - . _
92 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - E
E A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - (400,000) 106,500 106,500
; A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - -
E Total_Expenses Expenses - (250,186) 1,358,915 1,358,915
; Statement of Activities Net Result - (300,000) - g
97 A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . B
; A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - .
; A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - . B
E A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - .
E A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - - R
E A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - .
E A_B5100 Appropriations - - - B
104 A_B5300 Gifts i i ) ;
E A_B5500 Investment Income - - . B
E A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - .
E Total_Revenue Revenue - - - i
E A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - R i
1_09 A_B6200 Services & Fees - R R i
E A_B6300 Travel - - - _
111 Fg;f::dg;?r A_B6400 Supplies : : i )
112] Non Op A_B6450 Utilities - - - _
113 A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - . .
E A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - _
1_15 A_B6575 Interest Expense - - . .
E A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - _
?7 A_B6650 Other Expense - - - i
E A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - _
1_19 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
E A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - _
E A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - - -
E A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - _
?3 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - . -
E A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - _
E Total_Expenses Expenses = o . i

126

Statement of Activities Net Result
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186

127] A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . _
128 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - _
129 A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - (1,957) (1,957)
130] A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - i
131 A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - . R
132 A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - -
| 133] A_B5100 Appropriations - - - i
134] A_B5300 Gifts - - - _
135 A_B5500 Investment Income - - . _
136 A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - -
137} Total_Revenue Revenue - - (1,957) (1,957)
138 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - - .
139 A_B6200 Services & Fees - - 2,500 2,500
140 A_B6300 Travel - 1,086 - -
141] FC_B40 Restr A_B6400 Supplies - R R ]
14|  Grants A B6450 Utilities - - - ;
 143] A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - - i
 144] A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - .
| 145] A_B6575 Interest Expense - - R i
146 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - .
147] A_B6650 Other Expense - 6,000 - R
 148] A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - .
| 149] A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
[ 150) A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - .
151 A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - . _
152 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - -
153 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - . .
| 154] A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - -
155 Total_Expenses Expenses - 7,086 2,500 2,500
156 Statement of Activities Net Result - 7,086 543 543
157 ] A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . .
158 A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - .
| 159] A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - . .
| 160) A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - .
| 161] A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - - R
162] A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - .
| 163] A_B5100 Appropriations - - - i
| 164] A_B5300 Gifts - - - .
165 A_B5500 Investment Income - - . .
166 A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - .
| 167] Total_Revenue Revenue g - . J
 168] A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits - - R i
| 169] A_B6200 Services & Fees - - R i
170] A_B6300 Travel - - - _
171 FC_B45 Restr |A_B6400 Supplies - - - i
[172] GovtFunds |A_B6450 Utilities - - - :
173] A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance - - - i
174] A_B6550 Rentals & Leases - - - _
175 A_B6575 Interest Expense - - - i
176 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - _
177] A_B6650 Other Expense - - - |
178 A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - _
179 A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
 180) A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - _
181] A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - - -
182] A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - _
183 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales - - - -
 184] A_B7700 Funding Tranfers - - - _
185 Total_Expenses Expenses = o . i

Statement of Activities Net Result
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FY18 FY19
Actual Variance FY18
gz:?cglass " Summary Level Natural Accounts Budget through Budget F$1u ;’ %?dtget
6 March
| 7 ] A_B4000 Tuition & Educational Fees - - . _
| 8 | A_B4100 Sales of Goods & Services - - - _
| 9 | A_B4300 Grants & Contracts - - . _
| 10| A_43501 Federal Appropriations - - - i
| 11 ] A_B4400 Other Operating Revenue - - . _
| 12| A_B5000 Non Operating Revenues - - - -
| 13 | A_B5100 Appropriations - - - i
[ 14 | A_B5300 Gifts - - - _
15 A_B5500 Investment Income - - . .
? A_B5600 Other Non Operating Revenues - - - .
? Total_Revenue Revenue g - . J
18 A_B6000 Salaries, Wages & Benefits 1,542,347 846,517 1,400,892 (141,455)
1_9 A_B6200 Services & Fees 1,066,547 433,760 563,000 (503,547)
| 20 FC 105 A_B6300 Travel 265,850 91,811 138,000 (127,850)
21| Unrestricted |A_B6400 Supplies 446,300 46,130 83,250 (363,050)
52| Operating  [A_B6450 Utilities - - - ]
2_3 Class A_B6500 Repairs & Maintenance 1,000 - - (1,000)
7 A_B6550 Rentals & Leases 19,000 1,660 - (19,000)
z A_B6575 Interest Expense - - R i
26 A_B6600 Claims & Judgements - - - .
? A_B6650 Other Expense 390,778 152,347 140,000 (250,778)
E A_B6700 Subcontracts - - - .
| 29 | A_B6900 Depreciation & Amortization - - - i
| 30 ] A_B7000 Capital Expense - - - .
| 31] A_B7200 Discontinued Operations - - . _
| 32 A_B7500 Other Non Operating Expenses - - - E
33 A_B7600 Internal Allocations & Sales (222,000) 322,706 95,028 317,028
; A_B7700 Funding Tranfers 5,000 (12,500) (200,000) (205,000)
E Total_Expenses Expenses 3,514,822 1,882,431 2,220,170 (1,294,652)
; Statement of Activities Net 